504317284 04/12/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4363966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEADER MANUFACTURING, INC.	03/08/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOURNESOL SITEWORKS, LLC
Street Address:	2930 FABER STREET
City:	UNION CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94587

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D541461
Patent Number:	7473016
Patent Number:	D569122
Application Number:	29317416
Patent Number:	D554282
Patent Number:	D593243
Patent Number:	7628505
Patent Number:	D558373
Patent Number:	D570515
Patent Number:	D592783
Patent Number:	D597699
Patent Number:	D610730

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 616-975-5500 **Email:** vredeveld@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART AND FLORY, LLP

Address Line 1: 2851 CHARLEVOIX DRIVE SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

504317284 REEL: 041979 FRAME: 0370

PATENT -

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEA03 A-320	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL T. ONDERSMA	
SIGNATURE:	/Karl T. Ondersma/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=Signed Assignment#page4.tif source=Signed Assignment#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 041979 FRAME: 0371

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, LEADER MANUFACTURING, INC., having a place of business at 1540 Leader International Drive, Port Orchard, Washington 98367, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the inventions set forth in and the patents set out in Schedule A attached hereto ("Patents");

WHEREAS, TOURNESOL SITEWORKS, LLC, having a principal office or place of business at 2930 Faber Street, Union City, California 94587, (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and the Assignor wishes to transfer all such right, tile and interest to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$.100) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other consideration paid pursuant to the purchase agreement between Assignor and Assignee effective as of January 3, 2017 and to which the Assignor and Assignee are parties, confirms that is has assigned and for great certainty hereby assigns unto Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and all intellectual property associated therewith, including the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions in the Untied States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any of and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-parts, registrations, additions, and/or extensions thereof or thereto, including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, together with all rights of action resulting from any prior unauthorized use, including an infringement of the Patents, and the right to claim damages and such other relief as is appropriate, and the benefits and obligations of licenses to third parties, including all rights to royalty and other income connected with such inventions and Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor has this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said inventions and Patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

-1.

AND the Assignor hereby undertakes to, without Assignee, executes all such documents and do all such such assignment.  EXECUTED at the Part Or Carlo Water	
	LEADER MANUFACTURING, INC.  LEADER MANUFACTURING, INC.  LEADER MANUFACTURING, INC.  Nome: Lichard A. FLAHERTY  Title: PRESIDENT & REO
Before me personally appeared said Notace Instrument to be his free act and deed this day of works works works	
Before me personally appeared said day of	
	Notary Public

Assignee, executes all such documents and esuch assignment.	s to, without further consideration but at the expense of the do all such acts as may be reasonably necessary to perfect
EXECUTED at the,	this 8th day of March, 2017.
SP **	LEADER MANUFACTURING, INC.  Name: Title:
	and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this $2$	day of Marcy, 2017.
Prefera Lynes (missener) 27 Comm. 82132951 Nessry Public - California 5 Alameda County Comm. Expires Dec 4, 2019	Name: Christophe a.) Lyon Title: President
Before me personally appeared said $\bigcirc \$ instrument to be his free act and deed this $\bigcirc$	and acknowledged the foregoing  A day of March, 2017.  Notary Public

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.		TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY
State of California County ofALAMEDA		)
On MARCH 8, 2017	before me,	PAMELA HERNANDEZ- NOTARY
		(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared CHRIS LYON  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing		
paragraph is true and correct.	ON LUIDELI	ne laws of the State of Calliomia that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official Sea	al.	Comm. #2132951  Alameda County Comm. Expires Dec 4, 2019  (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 041979 FRAME: 0375

### Schedule A

Country	Patent #/App. #	Title
Canada	111,250	LIGHTED POST
Canada	122,552	LIGHTED POST
Canada	122,553	LIGHTED POST
Canada	2,527,713	LIGHTED BOLLARD
Canada	111,828	BENCH
Canada	111,967	LIGHTED POST
Canada	111,968	LIGHTED POST
Canada	118,111	LIGHTED POST
Canada	112,555	LIGHTED POST
Canada	112,556	LIGHTED POST
Canada	120,374	TRIANGULAR LIGHTED POST
Canada	120,373	LIGHTED POST
Canada	2,551,472	EXTRUDED LIGHTED ASSEMBLY
Canada	114,874	LIGHTED BOLLARD
Canada	123,448	LIGHTED BOLLARD
Canada	123,449	LIGHTED BOLLARD
United States	D541,461	LIGHTED POST
United States	60/631,017	LIGHTED POST ASSEMBLY
United States	60/631,132	LIGHTED POST ASSEMBLY
United States	60/655,160	LIGHTED POST ASSEMBLY
United States	7,473,016	LIGHTED BOLLARD
United States	D569,122	BENCH
United States	29/317,416	BENCH
United States	D554,282	LIGHTED POST
United States	D593,243	LIGHTED POST
United States	60/696,955	EXTRUDED LIGHTED POST
		ASSEMBLY
United States	7,628,505	EXTRUDED LIGHTED ASSEMBLY
United States	D558,373	LIGHTED BOLLARD
United States	D570,515	LIGHTED BOLLARD (Div. of P-311)
United States	D592,783	LIGHTED BOLLARD (Div. of P-311)
United States	D597,699	LIGHTED POST
United States	D610,730	LIGHTED POST (Div. of P-312)

**RECORDED: 04/12/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 041979 FRAME: 0376